TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		109/04/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1341 West Mockingbird Lane	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2180917	DIAMOND PRO
Registration Number:	1746263	DIAMOND PRO
Registration Number:	2249915	PERMALEACH
Registration Number:	1693020	REALITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

214-953-6691 Phone:

b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Email: Correspondent Name: B.K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091078.1545

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0979**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B.K. Drinkwater	
Signature:	/B.K. Drinkwater/	
Date:	09/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bank of America Release Texas Industries, Inc#page1.tif source=Bank of America Release Texas Industries, Inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0980

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 4, 2013, is made by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as Administrative Agent and Lead Collateral Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and TEXAS INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Grantor"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 19, 2009, recorded on July 7, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 004021, Frame No. 0300 (the "Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interest granted in the Agreement in the Trademarks identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>") in connection with Grantor's sale of such Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Administrative Agent hereby releases such security interest.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Ames 3, Min

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0981

ANNEX

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Owner	REGISTRATION NUMBER	Trademark
Texas Industries, Inc.	2180917	DIAMOND PRO
Texas Industries, Inc.	1746263	DIAMOND PRO
Texas Industries, Inc.	2249915	PERMALEACH
Texas Industries, Inc.	1693020	REALITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 09/20/2013